

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.779 OF 2005

T. ARUNTPERUNJOTHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH S.H.O., PONDICHERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to replace annexures P-1, 3 to 9, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 28/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

for

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ehalf of the Mr. G. Balaji, learned counsel appearing on b

appellant commenced arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p

.m.

Thereafter, Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, learned senior counsel appearin

g on

behalf of the respondent made arguments upto 3.35 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER